Experience

Gary Pergolini
Gary Perk

2023-Present Foundry Apprentice, Metal Museum

2018-2023

2018-2023

2015-2023

2018-2019

2014-2018

2010-2017

2015-2016

2005-2009

Education

Stratton Sculpture Studios, Fine Art Foundry
Member of Philadelphia Traction Company (Artist Collective)
Self-Employed Craftsman
s(TREE)twork: Intra-Galactic Forest, Futurefarmers 2021
Justice Bell Replica 2019
Monument to New Immigrants, Tania Bruguera 2017
More references upon request
Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts (Graduate)
1st Year Sculpture Mold Making Assistant 2019
Summer High School Program Assistant 2018-2019
Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts (Student)
Teaching Assistant, Mold Making Class 2018
Floor Leader 2016-2018
Sculpture Shop Assistant 2015-2018
Library Assistant 2014-2018
Student Activities Committee Member 2015-2017
Vaults and Installation Photography Assistant 2015-2016
Congialdi Inc. (General Contractor)
Laborer, Assistant, Mechanic
Stanek Gallery
Installation Assistant
William Pergolini (General Contractor)
Helper, Assistant

2014-2018

2010-2014

Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts (PAFA)
Certificate in Painting
Bachelors of Fine Art

Delaware County Community College (DCCC)
Associates of Fine Art, Graphic Design
Associates of Fine Art, Studio Art

garypergolini@gmail.com garypergolini.com



Shows/Awards

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2022
2018

2017

2016

2015
2014
2013
2012

2011

2024 Midsouth Sculpture Alliance Select, Vulcan Material Galleries;
Alabama School of Fine Arts, Birmingham, AL

Forge, Cast, Fabricate, Fogelman Galleries; University of Memplhis,
Memphis, TN

The Iron Show, Kenny Hill Sculpture Garden; Chauvin, LA
Branching Out, Metal Museum; Memphis, TN

The Iron Show, Dane Ledet Gallery; Nicholls State University,
Thibodaux, LA

ELR.E. Conference Scholarship, Metal Museum; Memphis, TN
Fault Lines, Incline Gallery; San Francisco, CA

PAFA NW; Chestnut Hill, PA

Annual Student Exhibition, PAFA

Fine Arts Venture Fund, PAFA

Annual Student Exhibition, PAFA

Wolf Scholarship, PAFA

Stimson Competition, PAFA

Way of Light, FMC Tower; Philadelphia, PA

PAFA Northwest; Chestnut Hill, PA

Thouron Prize, PAFA

Stewardson Competition, PAFA

Origins, Springside Chestnut Hill Academy; Chestnut Hill, PA
Future’s Past, Gallery 128, PAFA

Closer Look, Gallery 128, PAFA

Graduation Show, DCCC

Graduation Show, DCCC

Foundations Show, DCCC

Foundations Show, DCCC

Honorable Mention, Foundations Show, DCCC

Foundations Show, DCCC

Honorable Mention, Foundations Show, DCCC

garypergolini@gmail.com garypergolini.com



